TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

CBU4 Whether the vehicle is of Cowl
Chassis or CBU
codificationsAsof Bod5
r codificationsAsr of manufactureMonth and6
37 lindersNo. of
Asa licableChassis number8
As applicable9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of batterY
erated vehicleo
GasolineFuel used10.
74 kw @ 5000 rPm11. H.P./BHP
999 ccCubic cat2.
er CarRIGIDVehiclerdi
HRAO Positive i nition 4 Strokerdin ineLzb.
TURBONISSAN MAGNITE N- CONNECT
CVT BSVI
13 Makers classification
2500 mmWheel baseL4,
5 in allSeati ca ac15
licableAsa16 Colour
1095 sL7, ULW unladen we hr
1486 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight) or
RLW (Registered laden weight)
the manufactureras certified
and plv rating of tvres as
declared bv the
19
MAIN SPARE & SPARE:
OPT1:195/60 R16 89V
OPT2: 195/60 R16 89H
TEMPSPARE:
OPT1:185/65 R15 88R
OPT2: 16 R14 B5R
Front Axlea
MAIN SPARE & SPARE:
OPT1:195/60 R16 89V
OPT?: 195/60 R16 89H
TEMPSPARE:
OPT1:185/65 R15 88R
OPT2: 165 0 R14 85R
Rear Axle
istered Axle We ht20.
816 Sa Front axle Faw
670 SRawRear axleb
LZa.
18.
b.
3
2t
a Overall len h 3994 mm
b Rear over han
c Overall width 1758 mm
d Overall height WITH OUT ROOF RAIL:1563 mm
WITH ROO F RAIL : L572 mm
e Min. qround clearance L42 mm
Based on the physical inspection of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number CASN OO6O FO2' Dated:
1O.O8.2O24 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ICAT Gurugram, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective regional transpott officers of their zones.
Sd/- Pon.Senthilnathan'
Joint TransPort Commissioner(R),
GuindY, Chennai-32.
llBVorderll
M cha n,
Assista nt Secreta rY-II (FAC)